Receivables – 217 217
Amount owing by subsidiaries – 27 27
Amount owing by related parties – 259 259
Amount owing by an associate – 51,649 51,649
Fixed deposits with licensed banks – 152,392 152,392
Cash and bank balances 6,947 1,323 8,270

6,947 205,867 212,814

Financial liabilities
Payables – 9,005 9,005
Amount owing to subsidiaries – 95,862 95,862
Amount owing to related parties – 3 3
Amount owing to an associate – 1,975 1,975
Borrowings – 445,000 445,000

– 551,845 551,845

Net financial assets/ (liabilities) 6,947 (345,978) (339,031)
Less: Net financial (assets)/

liabilities denominated in the
entity’s functional currency – (345,978) (345,978)

Currency exposure 6,947 – 6,947

Notes to the Financial Statements (cont’d)
For the Financial Year Ended 31 December 2010

2010
annual report 149

45. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

(a) Financial Risk Management Policies (Cont’d)

(i) Market Risk (Cont’d)

(i) Foreign Currency Risk (Cont’d)

Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the foreign currencies as at the
end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:

The Group The Company
2010 2010

Increase/ Increase/
(Decrease) (Decrease)
RM’000 RM’000

Effects on profit after taxation

United States Dollar:
– strengthened by 10% 2,241 159
– weakened by 10% (2,241) (159)

Singapore Dollar:
– strengthened by 10% (523) –
– weakened by 10% 523 –

Effects on equity

There is no material impact to the Group’s equity.

(ii) Interest Rate Risk

The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises mainly from its short-term deposits with licensed banks and the
interest-bearing borrowings. On occasion, the Group enters into a variety of derivative financial instruments to
manage its exposure to the interest rate risk.

Surplus funds are placed with licensed financial institutions at the most favourable interest rates.

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the interest rates of the floating